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चयिनत उʃीदवारो ंकी सूची / LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES 
 

सी.डी.एफ.डी. मŐ शोध Ůबंध आधाįरत अनुसंधान ŮिशƗण कायŊŢम के िलए सीडीएफडी की संबंिधत 
Ůयोगशालाओ ंमŐ काम करने के िलए िनɻिलİखत उʃीदवारो ंका चयन िकया गया है 
 
The following candidates have been selected to work in the respective laboratories of 
CDFD for Dissertation based Research Training Program at CDFD.  
 
चयिनत उʃीदवारो ंकी सूची /  
LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES:  
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

(Application ID.) Selected Candidate            
Scientific Group Leader                            
(E-mail ID & Lab. Name) 

        

1 CDFD-D20240124 Mr. Rajanikanta Acharya Dr. Ranjan Sen 

    Lab. Of Transcription 
    rsen@cdfd.org.in  
     
2 CDFD-D20240047 Mr. Siddhant Serel Dr. Sangita Mukhopadhyay 
    Lab. of Molecular Cell Biology 
    sangita@cdfd.org.in  
     
3 CDFD-D20240071 Ms. Mathangi Supraja Dr. Sunil Kumar Manna 
    Lab. of Immunology 
    manna@cdfd.org.in 
     
4 CDFD-D20240051 Ms. Nivedita Rathore Dr.  Akash Ranjan 

    
Lab. Of Computational & Functional 
Genomics 

    akash@cdfd.org.in 
     

5 CDFD-D20240117 Mr. Aswin M Dr. Rupinder Kaur 

    Lab. of Fungal Pathogenesis 

    rkaur@cdfd.org.in 
     
6 CDFD-D20240045 Mr. Pralaya Bagh Dr. Ashwin B Dalal 

    Lab. of Human & Medical Genetics 

    adalal@cdfd.org.in 
     
7 CDFD-D20240026 Ms. Ayusha Agrawal Dr. Ashwin B Dalal 
    Lab. of Diagnostics 
    adalal@cdfd.org.in 
     
8 CDFD-D20240108 Ms. Taksha Yadav Dr. Devyani Halder 

   
Lab. of Chromatin Biology & 
Epigenetics 

    



9 CDFD-D20240061 Ms. Kakaraparthi Shivani Dr. Madhusudan Reddy Nandineni 

    
Lab. of Genomics & Profiling 
Applications 

    lgpa@cdfd.org.in 
     

10 CDFD-D20240035 Mr. Ch Srikanthkumar Dr. M V Subba Reddy 
    Lab. of Cell Death & Cell Survival 
    msreddy@cdfd.org.in 

     

11 CDFD-D20240080 Ms. Mulay Ishwari Parag Dr.  Rohit Joshi 

    
Lab. of Neuroscience and Cell 
Biology 

    rohit@cdfd.org.in 
     

12 CDFD-D20240127 Ms. Subhashini S S Dr.  Rohit Joshi 

    
Lab. of Neuroscience and Cell 
Biology 

    rohit@cdfd.org.in 
     

13 CDFD-D20240012 Mr. Manikannan S Dr.  Abhijit A Sardesai 

    
Lab. of Molecular Microbiology & 
Genetics 

    abhijit@cdfd.org.in 
     

14 CDFD-D20240041 
Mr. Yemgadda Goutham 
Sudhan 

Dr.  Abhijit A Sardesai 

   
Lab. of Molecular Microbiology & 
Genetics 

   abhijit@cdfd.org.in 
    

15 CDFD-D20240104 Mr. Abishek A Dr. Ramesh Yelagandula 

    
Lab. of Epigenetics, Cell fate and 
Disease 

    yramesh@cdfd.org.in 
       

16 CDFD-D20240076 Ms. Siva Ranjani D Dr.  R Harinarayanan 

    
Lab. of Molecular Microbiology & 
Genetics 

    hari@cdfd.org.in 
      

17 CDFD-D20240115 Mr. Cibiraj R Dr. Kuldeep Verma 

    Lab. of Infectious Diseases 
    kuldeep@cdfd.org.in 
    

18 CDFD-D20240109 Mr. Bonkuri Naganna Dr. Dipesh Kumar Singh 

   Lab. of Plant Reproduction 
   dipesh@cdfd.org.in 
    

 

  



सभी चयिनत उʃीदवारो ंको िजतनी जʗी हो सके ई-मेल Ȫारा अपनी ˢीकृित की सूचना देना आवʴक है 
<academia@cdfd.org.in> <dean@cdfd.org.in>, लेिकन 22.11.2024 के बाद नही)ं।  

All the selected candidates are required to communicate their acceptance by E-mail to 
<academia@cdfd.org.in> and <dean@cdfd.org.in> as early as possible, but not later than 
22.11.2024). 

चयिनत उʃीदवारो ंसे अनुरोध है िक वे जʗ से जʗ अपने संबंिधत पयŊवेƗक के परामशŊ से शािमल होने 
की अपनी अ˕ायी ितिथ को सूिचत करŐ  

The selected candidates are requested to inform their tentative date of joining, in 
consultation with their respective supervisor, at the earliest.  

िदनांक / Date:  14.11.2024 
      
 
 
 
Sd/-       
[डॉ .मुरली धरन बाˈम[ 

[Dr. MURALI DHARAN BASHYAM] 

डीन / Dean 

शैƗिणक एवं काराबा˨ पįरयोजना कƗ 

Academics & Extra Mural Project Cell 

डी एन ए िफंगरिŮंिटंग एवं िनदान कŐ ū) सी.डी.एफ.डी(., 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting and Diagnostics (CDFD), 

इनर įरंग रोड, उɔल, हैदराबाद / Inner Ring Road, Uppal, Hyderabad 500039, 

भारत / INDIA 

दूरभाष/Ph:  91-40-27216199 /200/201 


